State Board of Health Public Roster

Name and Address

Douglas Bauer, DO
245 S, 84t St #300
Lincoln, NE 68505

Heather Cramer, RN
17544 Adams St
Omaha, NE 68135

Russell Crotty, OD
1101 17t Street
Auburn, NE 68305

Jaime Dodge, MD,
4424 S. 86! St
Lincoln, NE 68526

Diane Jackson, APRN-FNP

Telephone
& Email Address

402/219-7043
DrDouglasBauer@yahoo.com

402/670-2011
jhcramer@yahoo.com

402/274-3218
rusty.crotty@gmail.com

402/483-2987
jkdodge@me.com

402/746-0172

Kearney County Health Services

727 E. 1% Street
Minden, NE 68959

Michael Kotopka, DDS
1030 Aldrich Road
Lincoln, NE 68510

John Kuehn, DVM
1101 43 Road
Heartwell, NE 68935

Donald Ostdiek, DPT
3407 S 84" St
Omaha, NE 68124

Mark Patefield, PharmD

717 Cedar Avenue
Laurel, NE 68745

David Reese, MHA
1600 South 48" St
Lincoln, NE 68506

Daniel Rosenthal, PE

601 Old Cheney Road, Suite A

Lincoln, NE 68512
Robert (Bud) Synhorst
620 N 481 St, Ste 205
Lincoln, NE 68504

Timothy Tesmer, MD

dkjacksonaprn@gmail.com

402/420-2222
mikekotopka@amail.com

308/830-1514
driohndvm@icloud.com

402/630-1358
donaldostdiek@gmail.com

402/518-0182
markpatefield@hotmail.com

402/481-8967
david.reese@bryanhealth.org

402/484-7342
dan@regaeng.com

402/310-3120
bud@liba.or

402/484-5500

4200 Pioneer Woods Dr, Ste C tatesmer@hotmail.com

Lincoln, NE 68506

Current as of 1/18/2023

Committees / Eff Date Current
Board Office of 15t Term Term Exp

Osteopathic Phys 2/9/2022 8/1/2024
Rules & Regs
Credentialing Review

Nurse 8/15/2022  8/1/2024
Credentialing Review
Rules & Regulations

Optometrist 12/21/2020 8/1/2025
Professional Boards Vice Chair
Public Health, Education & Legislation

Physician 8/15/2022 8/1/2025
Public Health, Education & Legislation
Rules & Regulations

Nurse 8/31/2010 8/1/2020
Professional Boards Chair
Credentialing Review

Dentist 12/21/2020 8/1/2025
Professional Boards
Rules & Regulations

Veterinarian 2/14/2020  8/1/2023

PHEL Chair
Credentialing Review

Physical Therapist 2/8/2021 8/1/2025
Public Health, Education & Legislation
Rules & Regulations

Pharmacist 12/21/2020 8/1/2025
Professional Boards
Public Health, Education & Legislation

Hospital Admin  2/8/2021 8/1/2025
Secretary

Engineer 2/14/2020 8/1/2023
Credentialing Review Chair

Professional Boards

Public Member 12/21/2020 8/1/2025
Vice Chair

Physician 10/28/2020 8/1/2024

Chair of the Board



Douglas Vander Broek, DC
6511 Shenandoah Dr.
Lincoln, NE 68510

Dan Vehle
17831 Englewood Circle
Omaha, NE 68135-3407

Joshua Vest, DPM
1150 N. 831 St.
Lincoln, NE 68512

402/413-5552
dougvanderbroek@gmail.com

402/301-2345
dvehle@wlgore.com

402/483-4485
Joshua.vest@bryanhealth.org

Vacant positions: Mental Health; Nurse

Staff;

Caryn Vincent, Executive Admin caryn.vincent@nebraska.gov

Monica Gissler, BOH Staff

monica.gissler@nebraska.gov

Chiropractor 3/6/2015 8/1/2025
Professional Bds
Credentialing Review Vice Chair

Public Member 12/21/2020 8/1/2025
Professional Boards
Rules & Regs Chair

Podiatrist 8/1/2013 8/1/2023
Rules & Regs Vice Chair
Credentialing Review

402/471-9435, F: 402/472-8338
402/471-2948; F: 402/472-8338



